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AppendixE:Conducted SpuriousEmission 

Test Result 

Band Channel 
Frequency Range 

 (Mhz) 

Frequency 

(dBm) 

Result  

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 
Verdict 

Band2 9262 0.009~0.15MHz 0.01 -49.16 -43 PASS 

Band2 9262 0.15~30MHz 0.16 -42.78 -23 PASS 

Band2 9262 30~1000MHz 590.14 -44.25 -13 PASS 

Band2 9262 1000~20000MHz 19065.83 -35 -13 PASS 

Band2 9400 0.009~0.15MHz 0.01 -46.92 -43 PASS 

Band2 9400 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -41.09 -23 PASS 

Band2 9400 30~1000MHz 891.52 -44.27 -13 PASS 

Band2 9400 1000~20000MHz 18876.47 -35.14 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 0.009~0.15MHz 0.01 -49.83 -43 PASS 

Band2 9538 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -39.61 -23 PASS 

Band2 9538 30~1000MHz 865.82 -42.73 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 1000~20000MHz 18982.23 -35.22 -13 PASS 

Band4 1312 0.009~0.15MHz 0.01 -49.28 -43 PASS 

Band4 1312 0.15~30MHz 0.16 -41.31 -23 PASS 

Band4 1312 30~1000MHz 738.1 -42.89 -13 PASS 

Band4 1312 1000~20000MHz 19212.13 -35.41 -13 PASS 

Band4 1413 0.009~0.15MHz 0.01 -49.69 -43 PASS 

Band4 1413 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -41.87 -23 PASS 

Band4 1413 30~1000MHz 705.06 -44.32 -13 PASS 

Band4 1413 1000~20000MHz 18967.67 -34.89 -13 PASS 

Band4 1513 0.009~0.15MHz 0.01 -48.46 -43 PASS 

Band4 1513 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -40.82 -23 PASS 

Band4 1513 30~1000MHz 850.98 -43.69 -13 PASS 

Band4 1513 1000~20000MHz 18919.53 -35.1 -13 PASS 

Band5 4132 0.009~0.15MHz 0.12 -41.7 -33 PASS 

Band5 4132 0.15~30MHz 0.62 -20.86 -13 PASS 

Band5 4132 30~1000MHz 938.83 -53.21 -13 PASS 

Band5 4132 1000~10000MHz 9937.9 -36.51 -13 PASS 

Band5 4182 0.009~0.15MHz 0.14 -42.3 -33 PASS 

Band5 4182 0.15~30MHz 0.62 -19.9 -13 PASS 

Band5 4182 30~1000MHz 720.22 -52.86 -13 PASS 

Band5 4182 1000~10000MHz 9893.2 -36.43 -13 PASS 

Band5 4233 0.009~0.15MHz 0.12 -41.74 -33 PASS 

Band5 4233 0.15~30MHz 0.6 -20.71 -13 PASS 
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Band5 4233 30~1000MHz 740.49 -52.76 -13 PASS 

Band5 4233 1000~10000MHz 8747.8 -36.5 -13 PASS 

 

Band Channel SubTest 
Frequency Range 

 (Mhz) 

Frequency 

(dBm) 

Result  

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 
Verdict 

Band2 9262 1 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -40.36 -23 PASS 

Band2 9262 1 30~1000MHz 872.57 -43.15 -13 PASS 

Band2 9262 1 1000~20000MHz 18220.97 -34.79 -13 PASS 

Band2 9262 1 0.009~0.15MHz 0.01 -50.39 -43 PASS 

Band2 9262 2 30~1000MHz 869.02 -43.22 -13 PASS 

Band2 9262 2 1000~20000MHz 19331.2 -34.65 -13 PASS 

Band2 9262 2 0.15~30MHz 0.16 -41.41 -23 PASS 

Band2 9262 2 0.009~0.15MHz 0.01 -49.36 -43 PASS 

Band2 9262 3 1000~20000MHz 18946.13 -35.12 -13 PASS 

Band2 9262 3 30~1000MHz 894.21 -44.28 -13 PASS 

Band2 9262 3 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -40.7 -23 PASS 

Band2 9262 3 0.009~0.15MHz 0.01 -49.48 -43 PASS 

Band2 9262 4 30~1000MHz 928.61 -44.17 -13 PASS 

Band2 9262 4 1000~20000MHz 18362.2 -35.24 -13 PASS 

Band2 9262 4 0.009~0.15MHz 0.01 -47.21 -43 PASS 

Band2 9262 4 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -42.84 -23 PASS 

Band2 9400 1 30~1000MHz 828.05 -44.39 -13 PASS 

Band2 9400 1 0.15~30MHz 0.16 -42.29 -23 PASS 

Band2 9400 1 0.009~0.15MHz 0.01 -48.7 -43 PASS 

Band2 9400 1 1000~20000MHz 19447.73 -35.43 -13 PASS 

Band2 9400 2 0.009~0.15MHz 0.01 -46.95 -43 PASS 

Band2 9400 2 30~1000MHz 889.52 -43.76 -13 PASS 

Band2 9400 2 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -40.18 -23 PASS 

Band2 9400 2 1000~20000MHz 18956.27 -34.43 -13 PASS 

Band2 9400 3 1000~20000MHz 18939.8 -34.79 -13 PASS 

Band2 9400 3 30~1000MHz 842.21 -44.41 -13 PASS 

Band2 9400 3 0.009~0.15MHz 0.01 -49.9 -43 PASS 

Band2 9400 3 0.15~30MHz 0.16 -41.44 -23 PASS 

Band2 9400 4 0.15~30MHz 0.17 -42.42 -23 PASS 

Band2 9400 4 0.009~0.15MHz 0.01 -49.26 -43 PASS 

Band2 9400 4 30~1000MHz 830.77 -44.36 -13 PASS 

Band2 9400 4 1000~20000MHz 19331.83 -35.1 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 1 1000~20000MHz 19594.03 -34.82 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 1 30~1000MHz 978.85 -44.05 -13 PASS 
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Band2 9538 1 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -41.76 -23 PASS 

Band2 9538 1 0.009~0.15MHz 0.01 -49.9 -43 PASS 

Band2 9538 2 30~1000MHz 883.79 -44.34 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 2 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -41.76 -23 PASS 

Band2 9538 2 0.009~0.15MHz 0.01 -49.82 -43 PASS 

Band2 9538 2 1000~20000MHz 18872.03 -35.3 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 3 0.009~0.15MHz 0.01 -49.34 -43 PASS 

Band2 9538 3 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -41.73 -23 PASS 

Band2 9538 3 30~1000MHz 841.31 -43.9 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 3 1000~20000MHz 19008.2 -35.08 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 4 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -41.32 -23 PASS 

Band2 9538 4 30~1000MHz 842.63 -44.27 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 4 0.009~0.15MHz 0.01 -50 -43 PASS 

Band2 9538 4 1000~20000MHz 18883.43 -34.94 -13 PASS 

Band4 1312 1 0.009~0.15MHz 0.01 -48.26 -43 PASS 

Band4 1312 1 0.15~30MHz 0.18 -40.29 -23 PASS 

Band4 1312 1 30~1000MHz 746.25 -43.93 -13 PASS 

Band4 1312 1 1000~20000MHz 19039.23 -34.63 -13 PASS 

Band4 1312 2 0.15~30MHz 0.16 -41.97 -23 PASS 

Band4 1312 2 30~1000MHz 852.01 -44.19 -13 PASS 

Band4 1312 2 1000~20000MHz 19001.23 -35.02 -13 PASS 

Band4 1312 2 0.009~0.15MHz 0.01 -48.95 -43 PASS 

Band4 1312 3 1000~20000MHz 19099.4 -34.71 -13 PASS 

Band4 1312 3 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -40.99 -23 PASS 

Band4 1312 3 0.009~0.15MHz 0.01 -50.56 -43 PASS 

Band4 1312 3 30~1000MHz 845.22 -43.61 -13 PASS 

Band4 1312 4 1000~20000MHz 19025.93 -34.93 -13 PASS 

Band4 1312 4 0.009~0.15MHz 0.01 -49.69 -43 PASS 

Band4 1312 4 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -40.34 -23 PASS 

Band4 1312 4 30~1000MHz 872.7 -43.94 -13 PASS 

Band4 1413 1 30~1000MHz 883.89 -44.15 -13 PASS 

Band4 1413 1 0.009~0.15MHz 0.01 -47.75 -43 PASS 

Band4 1413 1 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -40.48 -23 PASS 

Band4 1413 1 1000~20000MHz 18441.37 -35.14 -13 PASS 

Band4 1413 2 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -40.28 -23 PASS 

Band4 1413 2 30~1000MHz 985.87 -43.93 -13 PASS 

Band4 1413 2 1000~20000MHz 19206.43 -34.94 -13 PASS 

Band4 1413 2 0.009~0.15MHz 0.01 -49.28 -43 PASS 

Band4 1413 3 1000~20000MHz 18854.93 -35.04 -13 PASS 
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Band4 1413 3 0.009~0.15MHz 0.01 -46.96 -43 PASS 

Band4 1413 3 0.15~30MHz 0.16 -42.04 -23 PASS 

Band4 1413 3 30~1000MHz 481.15 -44.24 -13 PASS 

Band4 1413 4 0.009~0.15MHz 0.01 -48.74 -43 PASS 

Band4 1413 4 30~1000MHz 892.98 -44.35 -13 PASS 

Band4 1413 4 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -41.41 -23 PASS 

Band4 1413 4 1000~20000MHz 18884.7 -35.25 -13 PASS 

Band4 1513 1 1000~20000MHz 18897.37 -35 -13 PASS 

Band4 1513 1 30~1000MHz 899.18 -44 -13 PASS 

Band4 1513 1 0.009~0.15MHz 0.01 -48.92 -43 PASS 

Band4 1513 1 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -39.29 -23 PASS 

Band4 1513 2 30~1000MHz 928.96 -44.13 -13 PASS 

Band4 1513 2 0.15~30MHz 0.17 -43.36 -23 PASS 

Band4 1513 2 1000~20000MHz 19036.07 -35.02 -13 PASS 

Band4 1513 2 0.009~0.15MHz 0.01 -46.86 -43 PASS 

Band4 1513 3 0.009~0.15MHz 0.01 -48.98 -43 PASS 

Band4 1513 3 0.15~30MHz 0.16 -41.73 -23 PASS 

Band4 1513 3 30~1000MHz 882.21 -43.29 -13 PASS 

Band4 1513 3 1000~20000MHz 18993 -35.2 -13 PASS 

Band4 1513 4 30~1000MHz 764.35 -42.65 -13 PASS 

Band4 1513 4 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -40.3 -23 PASS 

Band4 1513 4 0.009~0.15MHz 0.01 -49.09 -43 PASS 

Band4 1513 4 1000~20000MHz 19466.73 -35.12 -13 PASS 

Band5 4132 1 0.15~30MHz 0.63 -21.88 -13 PASS 

Band5 4132 1 1000~10000MHz 9936.1 -36.78 -13 PASS 

Band5 4132 1 0.009~0.15MHz 0.14 -42.49 -33 PASS 

Band5 4132 1 30~1000MHz 963.88 -53.96 -13 PASS 

Band5 4132 2 1000~10000MHz 9613.9 -37.25 -13 PASS 

Band5 4132 2 30~1000MHz 960.36 -53.09 -13 PASS 

Band5 4132 2 0.15~30MHz 0.63 -20.91 -13 PASS 

Band5 4132 2 0.009~0.15MHz 0.12 -41.72 -33 PASS 

Band5 4132 3 30~1000MHz 961.14 -53.34 -13 PASS 

Band5 4132 3 0.15~30MHz 0.6 -19.41 -13 PASS 

Band5 4132 3 0.009~0.15MHz 0.14 -42.54 -33 PASS 

Band5 4132 3 1000~10000MHz 9963.4 -36.04 -13 PASS 

Band5 4132 4 0.009~0.15MHz 0.13 -43.12 -33 PASS 

Band5 4132 4 0.15~30MHz 0.61 -20.84 -13 PASS 

Band5 4132 4 1000~10000MHz 9928.3 -36.41 -13 PASS 

Band5 4132 4 30~1000MHz 993.11 -53.23 -13 PASS 
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Band5 4182 1 1000~10000MHz 8731.3 -36.92 -13 PASS 

Band5 4182 1 30~1000MHz 619.79 -53.26 -13 PASS 

Band5 4182 1 0.009~0.15MHz 0.14 -42.27 -33 PASS 

Band5 4182 1 0.15~30MHz 0.61 -21.61 -13 PASS 

Band5 4182 2 0.15~30MHz 0.62 -19.33 -13 PASS 

Band5 4182 2 1000~10000MHz 8345.5 -36.88 -13 PASS 

Band5 4182 2 30~1000MHz 733.57 -53.2 -13 PASS 

Band5 4182 2 0.009~0.15MHz 0.1 -40.23 -33 PASS 

Band5 4182 3 30~1000MHz 735.48 -53.81 -13 PASS 

Band5 4182 3 1000~10000MHz 4978.3 -36.11 -13 PASS 

Band5 4182 3 0.15~30MHz 0.62 -19.7 -13 PASS 

Band5 4182 3 0.009~0.15MHz 0.1 -42.43 -33 PASS 

Band5 4182 4 0.009~0.15MHz 0.14 -42.45 -33 PASS 

Band5 4182 4 30~1000MHz 990.24 -53.22 -13 PASS 

Band5 4182 4 0.15~30MHz 0.62 -19.84 -13 PASS 

Band5 4182 4 1000~10000MHz 9944.8 -36.63 -13 PASS 

Band5 4233 1 1000~10000MHz 9978.1 -36.68 -13 PASS 

Band5 4233 1 30~1000MHz 948.56 -52.62 -13 PASS 

Band5 4233 1 0.15~30MHz 0.63 -19.96 -13 PASS 

Band5 4233 1 0.009~0.15MHz 0.1 -42.23 -33 PASS 

Band5 4233 2 0.009~0.15MHz 0.1 -40.8 -33 PASS 

Band5 4233 2 1000~10000MHz 9952.6 -36.47 -13 PASS 

Band5 4233 2 0.15~30MHz 0.62 -20.97 -13 PASS 

Band5 4233 2 30~1000MHz 588.27 -53 -13 PASS 

Band5 4233 3 0.15~30MHz 0.63 -19.36 -13 PASS 

Band5 4233 3 30~1000MHz 723.81 -52.42 -13 PASS 

Band5 4233 3 0.009~0.15MHz 0.15 -42.79 -33 PASS 

Band5 4233 3 1000~10000MHz 9976.6 -35.86 -13 PASS 

Band5 4233 4 1000~10000MHz 9966.1 -36.95 -13 PASS 

Band5 4233 4 0.009~0.15MHz 0.15 -42.15 -33 PASS 

Band5 4233 4 0.15~30MHz 0.61 -20.47 -13 PASS 

Band5 4233 4 30~1000MHz 963.85 -53.2 -13 PASS 

 

 

Band Channel SubTest 
Frequency Range 

 (Mhz) 

Frequency 

(dBm) 

Result  

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 
Verdict 

Band2 9262 1 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -40.35 -23 PASS 

Band2 9262 1 30~1000MHz 910.53 -43.59 -13 PASS 

Band2 9262 1 1000~20000MHz 19050.63 -35.13 -13 PASS 
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Band2 9262 1 0.009~0.15MHz 0.01 -48.37 -43 PASS 

Band2 9262 2 1000~20000MHz 18692.17 -34.46 -13 PASS 

Band2 9262 2 30~1000MHz 931 -43.72 -13 PASS 

Band2 9262 2 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -40.13 -23 PASS 

Band2 9262 2 0.009~0.15MHz 0.01 -47.59 -43 PASS 

Band2 9262 3 0.15~30MHz 0.17 -42.4 -23 PASS 

Band2 9262 3 30~1000MHz 964.66 -44.42 -13 PASS 

Band2 9262 3 0.009~0.15MHz 0.01 -49.15 -43 PASS 

Band2 9262 3 1000~20000MHz 18975.27 -34.95 -13 PASS 

Band2 9262 4 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -41.31 -23 PASS 

Band2 9262 4 0.009~0.15MHz 0.01 -48 -43 PASS 

Band2 9262 4 30~1000MHz 941.67 -43.45 -13 PASS 

Band2 9262 4 1000~20000MHz 19159.57 -35.09 -13 PASS 

Band2 9262 5 30~1000MHz 869.5 -43.67 -13 PASS 

Band2 9262 5 0.009~0.15MHz 0.01 -48.27 -43 PASS 

Band2 9262 5 0.15~30MHz 0.16 -43.12 -23 PASS 

Band2 9262 5 1000~20000MHz 18967.03 -34.95 -13 PASS 

Band2 9400 1 1000~20000MHz 18870.77 -34.91 -13 PASS 

Band2 9400 1 30~1000MHz 702.73 -44.49 -13 PASS 

Band2 9400 1 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -41.47 -23 PASS 

Band2 9400 1 0.009~0.15MHz 0.01 -48.46 -43 PASS 

Band2 9400 2 0.009~0.15MHz 0.01 -49.66 -43 PASS 

Band2 9400 2 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -41.6 -23 PASS 

Band2 9400 2 30~1000MHz 881.37 -44.49 -13 PASS 

Band2 9400 2 1000~20000MHz 18863.17 -34.67 -13 PASS 

Band2 9400 3 0.009~0.15MHz 0.01 -47.8 -43 PASS 

Band2 9400 3 1000~20000MHz 18859.37 -34.79 -13 PASS 

Band2 9400 3 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -42.17 -23 PASS 

Band2 9400 3 30~1000MHz 944.35 -44.17 -13 PASS 

Band2 9400 4 1000~20000MHz 18624.4 -34.11 -13 PASS 

Band2 9400 4 30~1000MHz 773.28 -44.2 -13 PASS 

Band2 9400 4 0.009~0.15MHz 0.01 -50.56 -43 PASS 

Band2 9400 4 0.15~30MHz 0.16 -43.22 -23 PASS 

Band2 9400 5 0.15~30MHz 0.17 -40.92 -23 PASS 

Band2 9400 5 30~1000MHz 727.07 -43.2 -13 PASS 

Band2 9400 5 0.009~0.15MHz 0.01 -48.82 -43 PASS 

Band2 9400 5 1000~20000MHz 19158.93 -35.13 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 1 0.009~0.15MHz 0.01 -49.35 -43 PASS 

Band2 9538 1 30~1000MHz 878.07 -43.71 -13 PASS 
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Band2 9538 1 0.15~30MHz 0.16 -38.87 -23 PASS 

Band2 9538 1 1000~20000MHz 18934.1 -34.58 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 2 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -40.76 -23 PASS 

Band2 9538 2 30~1000MHz 997.38 -44.14 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 2 1000~20000MHz 18918.9 -35.28 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 2 0.009~0.15MHz 0.01 -48.37 -43 PASS 

Band2 9538 3 1000~20000MHz 18611.73 -35 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 3 30~1000MHz 884.28 -44.75 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 3 0.009~0.15MHz 0.01 -48.94 -43 PASS 

Band2 9538 3 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -42.97 -23 PASS 

Band2 9538 4 0.009~0.15MHz 0.01 -47.95 -43 PASS 

Band2 9538 4 0.15~30MHz 0.17 -40.14 -23 PASS 

Band2 9538 4 30~1000MHz 879.46 -44.19 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 4 1000~20000MHz 18529.4 -35.01 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 5 0.009~0.15MHz 0.01 -48.53 -43 PASS 

Band2 9538 5 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -40.93 -23 PASS 

Band2 9538 5 30~1000MHz 847.19 -43.82 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 5 1000~20000MHz 18474.3 -34.55 -13 PASS 

Band4 1312 1 1000~20000MHz 18999.97 -34.86 -13 PASS 

Band4 1312 1 0.009~0.15MHz 0.01 -47.95 -43 PASS 

Band4 1312 1 0.15~30MHz 0.16 -39.74 -23 PASS 

Band4 1312 1 30~1000MHz 850.62 -44.28 -13 PASS 

Band4 1312 2 30~1000MHz 705.22 -43.98 -13 PASS 

Band4 1312 2 0.009~0.15MHz 0.01 -49.71 -43 PASS 

Band4 1312 2 0.15~30MHz 0.17 -41.57 -23 PASS 

Band4 1312 2 1000~20000MHz 18485.07 -35.07 -13 PASS 

Band4 1312 3 0.009~0.15MHz 0.01 -47.91 -43 PASS 

Band4 1312 3 30~1000MHz 738.55 -43.92 -13 PASS 

Band4 1312 3 1000~20000MHz 18925.23 -34.7 -13 PASS 

Band4 1312 3 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -42.1 -23 PASS 

Band4 1312 4 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -40.55 -23 PASS 

Band4 1312 4 30~1000MHz 902.26 -44.26 -13 PASS 

Band4 1312 4 0.009~0.15MHz 0.01 -49.01 -43 PASS 

Band4 1312 4 1000~20000MHz 19115.23 -35.31 -13 PASS 

Band4 1312 5 0.15~30MHz 0.17 -40.33 -23 PASS 

Band4 1312 5 30~1000MHz 798.73 -44.7 -13 PASS 

Band4 1312 5 1000~20000MHz 19019.6 -35.25 -13 PASS 

Band4 1312 5 0.009~0.15MHz 0.01 -48.85 -43 PASS 

Band4 1413 1 1000~20000MHz 13709.1 -35.15 -13 PASS 
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Band4 1413 1 30~1000MHz 907.43 -43.97 -13 PASS 

Band4 1413 1 0.15~30MHz 0.16 -42.17 -23 PASS 

Band4 1413 1 0.009~0.15MHz 0.01 -49.41 -43 PASS 

Band4 1413 2 0.009~0.15MHz 0.01 -50.25 -43 PASS 

Band4 1413 2 0.15~30MHz 0.16 -41.19 -23 PASS 

Band4 1413 2 30~1000MHz 995.21 -44.19 -13 PASS 

Band4 1413 2 1000~20000MHz 18987.3 -34.09 -13 PASS 

Band4 1413 3 0.15~30MHz 0.16 -40.72 -23 PASS 

Band4 1413 3 30~1000MHz 445.55 -44.39 -13 PASS 

Band4 1413 3 1000~20000MHz 18842.27 -34.87 -13 PASS 

Band4 1413 3 0.009~0.15MHz 0.01 -50.19 -43 PASS 

Band4 1413 4 1000~20000MHz 18617.43 -35.1 -13 PASS 

Band4 1413 4 0.009~0.15MHz 0.01 -49.45 -43 PASS 

Band4 1413 4 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -40.27 -23 PASS 

Band4 1413 4 30~1000MHz 931.74 -43.91 -13 PASS 

Band4 1413 5 1000~20000MHz 19031 -35.37 -13 PASS 

Band4 1413 5 30~1000MHz 877.49 -44.11 -13 PASS 

Band4 1413 5 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -40.45 -23 PASS 

Band4 1413 5 0.009~0.15MHz 0.01 -47.65 -43 PASS 

Band4 1513 1 1000~20000MHz 18774.5 -34.88 -13 PASS 

Band4 1513 1 0.009~0.15MHz 0.01 -49.95 -43 PASS 

Band4 1513 1 30~1000MHz 677.18 -43.28 -13 PASS 

Band4 1513 1 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -40.56 -23 PASS 

Band4 1513 2 0.009~0.15MHz 0.01 -50.15 -43 PASS 

Band4 1513 2 1000~20000MHz 13831.97 -34.19 -13 PASS 

Band4 1513 2 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -42.01 -23 PASS 

Band4 1513 2 30~1000MHz 943.61 -44.79 -13 PASS 

Band4 1513 3 1000~20000MHz 13683.77 -35.37 -13 PASS 

Band4 1513 3 0.009~0.15MHz 0.01 -49.42 -43 PASS 

Band4 1513 3 30~1000MHz 733.02 -44.23 -13 PASS 

Band4 1513 3 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -40.33 -23 PASS 

Band4 1513 4 0.009~0.15MHz 0.01 -49.87 -43 PASS 

Band4 1513 4 1000~20000MHz 19245.07 -35.13 -13 PASS 

Band4 1513 4 30~1000MHz 974.91 -44.42 -13 PASS 

Band4 1513 4 0.15~30MHz 0.16 -43.25 -23 PASS 

Band4 1513 5 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -42.36 -23 PASS 

Band4 1513 5 30~1000MHz 736.87 -44.4 -13 PASS 

Band4 1513 5 0.009~0.15MHz 0.01 -50.23 -43 PASS 

Band4 1513 5 1000~20000MHz 18901.8 -35.13 -13 PASS 
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Band5 4132 1 0.15~30MHz 0.64 -22.25 -13 PASS 

Band5 4132 1 30~1000MHz 977.66 -54.02 -13 PASS 

Band5 4132 1 1000~10000MHz 9963.7 -36.65 -13 PASS 

Band5 4132 1 0.009~0.15MHz 0.11 -42.37 -33 PASS 

Band5 4132 2 0.009~0.15MHz 0.13 -41.21 -33 PASS 

Band5 4132 2 30~1000MHz 937.76 -53.22 -13 PASS 

Band5 4132 2 1000~10000MHz 9997.6 -36.39 -13 PASS 

Band5 4132 2 0.15~30MHz 0.62 -20.93 -13 PASS 

Band5 4132 3 30~1000MHz 994.34 -52.86 -13 PASS 

Band5 4132 3 0.009~0.15MHz 0.12 -42.45 -33 PASS 

Band5 4132 3 1000~10000MHz 9952.9 -36.97 -13 PASS 

Band5 4132 3 0.15~30MHz 0.61 -19.21 -13 PASS 

Band5 4132 4 0.009~0.15MHz 0.12 -42.22 -33 PASS 

Band5 4132 4 0.15~30MHz 0.61 -21.01 -13 PASS 

Band5 4132 4 1000~10000MHz 9941.8 -36.84 -13 PASS 

Band5 4132 4 30~1000MHz 668.52 -53.54 -13 PASS 

Band5 4132 5 0.15~30MHz 0.64 -21.43 -13 PASS 

Band5 4132 5 30~1000MHz 692.51 -53.4 -13 PASS 

Band5 4132 5 1000~10000MHz 9973.3 -36.77 -13 PASS 

Band5 4132 5 0.009~0.15MHz 0.13 -41.53 -33 PASS 

Band5 4182 1 0.15~30MHz 0.64 -21.3 -13 PASS 

Band5 4182 1 30~1000MHz 720.12 -52.69 -13 PASS 

Band5 4182 1 1000~10000MHz 9629.5 -36.66 -13 PASS 

Band5 4182 1 0.009~0.15MHz 0.14 -42.42 -33 PASS 

Band5 4182 2 0.009~0.15MHz 0.13 -41.23 -33 PASS 

Band5 4182 2 30~1000MHz 953.38 -52.64 -13 PASS 

Band5 4182 2 0.15~30MHz 0.61 -20.02 -13 PASS 

Band5 4182 2 1000~10000MHz 9942.4 -36.72 -13 PASS 

Band5 4182 3 1000~10000MHz 8816.2 -36.79 -13 PASS 

Band5 4182 3 30~1000MHz 999.03 -53.28 -13 PASS 

Band5 4182 3 0.15~30MHz 0.62 -20.36 -13 PASS 

Band5 4182 3 0.009~0.15MHz 0.15 -41.41 -33 PASS 

Band5 4182 4 0.009~0.15MHz 0.15 -42.22 -33 PASS 

Band5 4182 4 1000~10000MHz 9982 -36.64 -13 PASS 

Band5 4182 4 30~1000MHz 976.46 -52.18 -13 PASS 

Band5 4182 4 0.15~30MHz 0.62 -19.93 -13 PASS 

Band5 4182 5 0.009~0.15MHz 0.14 -42.96 -33 PASS 

Band5 4182 5 1000~10000MHz 9996.4 -36.64 -13 PASS 

Band5 4182 5 0.15~30MHz 0.62 -20.6 -13 PASS 
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Band5 4182 5 30~1000MHz 732.02 -53.47 -13 PASS 

Band5 4233 1 0.009~0.15MHz 0.13 -42.57 -33 PASS 

Band5 4233 1 1000~10000MHz 9928.9 -36.06 -13 PASS 

Band5 4233 1 30~1000MHz 995.8 -53.19 -13 PASS 

Band5 4233 1 0.15~30MHz 0.6 -21.84 -13 PASS 

Band5 4233 2 0.15~30MHz 0.63 -19.15 -13 PASS 

Band5 4233 2 30~1000MHz 734.32 -53.19 -13 PASS 

Band5 4233 2 1000~10000MHz 9944.8 -36.67 -13 PASS 

Band5 4233 2 0.009~0.15MHz 0.12 -40.59 -33 PASS 

Band5 4233 3 0.15~30MHz 0.6 -22.36 -13 PASS 

Band5 4233 3 30~1000MHz 696.97 -53.9 -13 PASS 

Band5 4233 3 0.009~0.15MHz 0.15 -41.9 -33 PASS 

Band5 4233 3 1000~10000MHz 9186.1 -36.2 -13 PASS 

Band5 4233 4 1000~10000MHz 9986.8 -36.62 -13 PASS 

Band5 4233 4 30~1000MHz 671.66 -54 -13 PASS 

Band5 4233 4 0.15~30MHz 0.63 -20.37 -13 PASS 

Band5 4233 4 0.009~0.15MHz 0.14 -41.37 -33 PASS 

Band5 4233 5 1000~10000MHz 9928 -36.84 -13 PASS 

Band5 4233 5 0.009~0.15MHz 0.11 -42.55 -33 PASS 

Band5 4233 5 0.15~30MHz 0.62 -19.35 -13 PASS 

Band5 4233 5 30~1000MHz 978.85 -53.89 -13 PASS 
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Test Graphs 

Band2-9262-0.009~0.15MHz 

 

Band2-9262-0.15~30MHz 

 

Band2-9262-30~1000MHz 
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Band2-9262-1000~20000MHz 

 

Band2-9400-0.009~0.15MHz 
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Band2-9400-0.15~30MHz 

 

Band2-9400-30~1000MHz 
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Band2-9400-1000~20000MHz 

 

Band2-9538-0.009~0.15MHz 
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Band2-9538-0.15~30MHz 

 

Band2-9538-30~1000MHz 
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Band2-9538-1000~20000MHz 

 

Band4-1312-0.009~0.15MHz 
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Band4-1312-0.15~30MHz 

 

Band4-1312-30~1000MHz 
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Band4-1312-1000~20000MHz 

 

Band4-1413-0.009~0.15MHz 
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Band4-1413-0.15~30MHz 

 

Band4-1413-30~1000MHz 
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Band4-1413-1000~20000MHz 

 

Band4-1513-0.009~0.15MHz 
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Band4-1513-0.15~30MHz 

 

Band4-1513-30~1000MHz 
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Band4-1513-1000~20000MHz 

 

Band5-4132-0.009~0.15MHz 
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Band5-4132-0.15~30MHz 

 

Band5-4132-30~1000MHz 
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Band5-4132-1000~10000MHz 

 

Band5-4182-0.009~0.15MHz 
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Band5-4182-0.15~30MHz 

 

Band5-4182-30~1000MHz 
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Band5-4182-1000~10000MHz 

 

Band5-4233-0.009~0.15MHz 
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Band5-4233-0.15~30MHz 

 

Band5-4233-30~1000MHz 
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Band5-4233-1000~10000MHz 

 

 

  


